
Averett (9-14,5-9 ODAC) -vs- Randolph-Macon (22-1,14-0 ODAC)
02/08/23 at Ashland, Va. (Crenshaw Gymnasium)

 
 

 
 
Averett 51

Randolph-Macon 53

Date: 02/08/23
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 580
Site: Ashland, Va. (Crenshaw Gymnasium)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Averett 24 27 51
Randolph-Macon 23 30 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Jordan Lewis * 40 5-17 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 5 11
12 Jason Sellars II * 32 4-11 0-0 3-5 2-8 10 4 1 2 0 2 11
11 Bryce Shaw * 35 3-7 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 4 1 0 7
03 Clay Hodges * 32 2-4 0-2 1-3 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 5
35 Miles Pauldin * 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 0 0 0 2
33 Bryson McLaughlin 28 4-11 0-0 1-3 6-7 13 1 0 2 0 1 9
32 Jem Lowrance 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 4
20 Raja Milton 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-55 2-9 7-13 14-25 39 16 8 15 1 8 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-34   32.35 % 1-7   14.29 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 10-21   47.62 % 1-2   50.00 % 6-11   54.55 %
Total 21-55   38.2 % 2-9   22.2 % 7-13   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 9 2nd-11:27

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Josh Talbert * 32 9-15 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 2 4 3 0 2 19
10 Miles Mallory * 31 6-10 0-0 5-9 3-4 7 3 1 1 3 1 17
23 Daniel Mbangue * 30 3-6 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 0 8
02 Jabril Robinson * 31 0-5 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
04 Will Coble * 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
03 Keishawn Pulley Jr. 29 2-9 0-2 1-2 2-1 3 1 1 4 0 2 5
21 Liam Joyce 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Kyle Keener 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Lance Johnson 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
11 Vincent Payne 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Bryce Scott 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
15 Noah Lindsay 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-50 0-6 9-16 8-22 30 11 13 13 3 6 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 11-23   47.83 % 0-3   0.00 % 8-14   57.14 %
Total 22-50   44.0 % 0-6   0.0 % 9-16   56.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 6 1st-16:49



1st Half Box Score
Averett 24

Randolph-Macon 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jordan Lewis 20 1-8 0-3 0-0 0-1 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
12 Jason Sellars II 14 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 9 1 1 0 0 0 4
11 Bryce Shaw 18 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-3 4 1 2 1 1 0 7
3 Clay Hodges 16 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
35 Miles Pauldin 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Bryson McLaughlin 13 3-8 0-0 1-2 4-4 11 0 0 2 0 1 7
32 Jem Lowrance 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Raja Milton 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-34 1-7 1-2 8-14 33 3 4 5 1 3 24
32.4 % 14.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Josh Talbert 14 4-8 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 8
10 Miles Mallory 16 4-7 0-0 1-2 2-0 6 0 1 0 2 0 9
23 Daniel Mbangue 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
2 Jabril Robinson 13 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Will Coble 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Keishawn Pulley Jr. 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 Liam Joyce 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Kyle Keener 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Lance Johnson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Vincent Payne 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Bryce Scott 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
15 Noah Lindsay 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-27 0-3 1-2 3-14 25 2 7 6 2 1 23
40.7 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Averett 27

Randolph-Macon 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jordan Lewis 20 4-9 1-2 0-0 0-1 2 2 1 3 0 3 9
12 Jason Sellars II 18 2-4 0-0 3-5 1-6 9 3 0 2 0 2 7
11 Bryce Shaw 17 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 4 2 0 3 0 0 0
3 Clay Hodges 16 1-1 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 3
35 Miles Pauldin 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 4 2 0 0 0 0 2
33 Bryson McLaughlin 15 1-3 0-0 0-1 2-3 9 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 Jem Lowrance 5 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
20 Raja Milton 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-21 1-2 6-11 6-11 31 13 4 10 0 5 27
47.6 % 50.0 % 54.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Josh Talbert 18 5-7 0-1 1-1 0-0 2 1 2 1 0 2 11
10 Miles Mallory 15 2-3 0-0 4-7 1-4 5 3 0 1 1 1 8
23 Daniel Mbangue 18 2-3 0-0 2-4 1-0 4 2 1 1 0 0 6
2 Jabril Robinson 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Will Coble 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Keishawn Pulley Jr. 17 2-7 0-2 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 3 0 2 5
21 Liam Joyce 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kyle Keener 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Lance Johnson 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
11 Vincent Payne 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Bryce Scott 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Noah Lindsay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-23 0-3 8-14 5-8 27 9 6 7 1 5 30
47.8 % 0.0 % 57.1 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Averett Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Randolph-Macon
19:53 TURNOVER  by TALBERT,JOSH

STEAL  by LEWIS,JORDAN 19:53
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN 19:39 2-0 V 2

19:11 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by TALBERT,JOSH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by II,JASON SELLARS 18:49

18:49 BLOCK  by MALLORY,MILES
-- REBOUND DEF by MBANGUE,DANIEL

18:39 MISS JUMPER by MBANGUE,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by PAULDIN,MILES --

18:26 FOUL  by TALBERT,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by II,JASON SELLARS 18:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TALBERT,JOSH
18:07 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by TALBERT,JOSH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SHAW,BRYCE 17:52
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

17:28 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MBANGUE,DANIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JABRIL

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN 16:56
-- REBOUND DEF by MBANGUE,DANIEL

16:49 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MALLORY,MILES(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MBANGUE,DANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,BRYCE 16:25 5-8 H 3
15:54 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JABRIL

-- REBOUND OFF by COBLE,WILL
15:50 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JABRIL

REBOUND DEF by II,JASON SELLARS --
MISS JUMPER by II,JASON SELLARS 15:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TALBERT,JOSH
15:01 5-10 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MALLORY,MILES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TALBERT,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN 14:44

-- REBOUND DEF by COBLE,WILL
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 14:37
SUB OUT by PAULDIN,MILES 14:37

14:37 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRYCE
14:37 SUB IN by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR
14:37 SUB IN by PAYNE,VINCENT
14:37 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JABRIL
14:37 SUB OUT by COBLE,WILL
14:37 SUB OUT by MBANGUE,DANIEL
14:28 MISS JUMPER by TALBERT,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by HODGES,CLAY 14:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MILTON,RAJA 14:11
SUB OUT by HODGES,CLAY 14:11

14:11 SUB IN by LINDSAY,NOAH
14:11 SUB IN by KEENER,KYLE
14:11 SUB OUT by MALLORY,MILES
14:11 SUB OUT by TALBERT,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON(in the paint) 14:03 7-10 H 3
13:35 MISS JUMPER by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR

BLOCK  by SHAW,BRYCE 13:35
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,BRYCE --
TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 13:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:24

13:00 TURNOVER  by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR
STEAL  by LEWIS,JORDAN 13:00



MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN 12:56
REBOUND OFF by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON --

12:53 FOUL  by LINDSAY,NOAH
GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 12:53 8-10 H 2
MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 12:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,BRYCE
12:48 8-12 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KEENER,KYLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,BRYCE
GOOD LAYUP by MILTON,RAJA(in the paint) 12:13 10-12 H 2
ASSIST  by II,JASON SELLARS --

11:53 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,BRYCE
STEAL  by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 11:53
TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 11:48

11:48 STEAL  by SCOTT,BRYCE
11:32 MISS JUMPER by KEENER,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON --
MISS LAYUP by II,JASON SELLARS 11:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,BRYCE
11:02 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,BRYCE

SUB IN by HODGES,CLAY 11:02
SUB OUT by SHAW,BRYCE 11:02

11:02 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JABRIL
11:02 SUB IN by COBLE,WILL
11:02 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LANCE
11:02 SUB IN by TALBERT,JOSH
11:02 SUB IN by MBANGUE,DANIEL
11:02 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRYCE
11:02 SUB OUT by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR
11:02 SUB OUT by LINDSAY,NOAH
11:02 SUB OUT by PAYNE,VINCENT
11:02 SUB OUT by KEENER,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN 10:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:44

10:27 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JABRIL
REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON --
MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 10:09
REBOUND OFF by II,JASON SELLARS --
GOOD LAYUP by II,JASON SELLARS(in the paint) 10:06 12-12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:06

10:06 SUB IN by MALLORY,MILES
10:06 SUB OUT by MBANGUE,DANIEL
09:44 MISS JUMPER by MALLORY,MILES

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON --
MISS 3PTR by MILTON,RAJA 09:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:12
FOUL  by SHAW,BRYCE 09:12
SUB IN by SHAW,BRYCE 09:12
SUB IN by LOWRANCE,JEM 09:12
SUB IN by PAULDIN,MILES 09:12
SUB OUT by MILTON,RAJA 09:12
SUB OUT by II,JASON SELLARS 09:12
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 09:12

08:57 12-14 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by TALBERT,JOSH
-- ASSIST  by MALLORY,MILES

GOOD JUMPER by HODGES,CLAY 08:36 14-14
ASSIST  by LOWRANCE,JEM --
FOUL  by PAULDIN,MILES 08:23

08:23 14-15 H 1 GOOD FT by MALLORY,MILES
08:23 MISS FT by MALLORY,MILES
08:23 SUB IN by MBANGUE,DANIEL



08:23 SUB IN by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR
08:23 SUB OUT by COBLE,WILL
08:23 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LANCE

REBOUND DEF by LOWRANCE,JEM --
TURNOVER  by SHAW,BRYCE 07:59

07:48 TURNOVER  by TALBERT,JOSH
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 07:36
SUB OUT by HODGES,CLAY 07:36
GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON(in the paint) 07:11 16-15 V 1

07:07 MISS LAYUP by TALBERT,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by PAULDIN,MILES --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MBANGUE,DANIEL
06:38 MISS JUMPER by MBANGUE,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON --
GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,BRYCE 06:24 18-15 V 3
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:24
SUB IN by HODGES,CLAY 06:24
SUB OUT by LOWRANCE,JEM 06:24

06:24 SUB IN by JOYCE,LIAM
06:24 SUB IN by KEENER,KYLE
06:24 SUB OUT by TALBERT,JOSH
06:24 SUB OUT by MBANGUE,DANIEL
06:06 18-17 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MALLORY,MILES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR
MISS LAYUP by PAULDIN,MILES 05:42

05:42 BLOCK  by MALLORY,MILES
REBOUND OFF by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON --
MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by KEENER,KYLE
05:20 MISS JUMPER by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR

REBOUND DEF by PAULDIN,MILES --
MISS JUMPER by SHAW,BRYCE 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by JOYCE,LIAM
04:40 18-19 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by JOYCE,LIAM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN 04:10
REBOUND OFF by HODGES,CLAY --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN 04:01
REBOUND OFF by PAULDIN,MILES --
MISS 3PTR by HODGES,CLAY 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JABRIL
03:50 TURNOVER  by KEENER,KYLE

SUB IN by II,JASON SELLARS 03:50
SUB OUT by PAULDIN,MILES 03:50

03:50 SUB IN by MBANGUE,DANIEL
03:50 SUB IN by TALBERT,JOSH
03:50 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JABRIL
03:50 SUB OUT by KEENER,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON(in the paint) 03:33 20-19 V 1
ASSIST  by SHAW,BRYCE --

03:14 MISS JUMPER by MALLORY,MILES
-- REBOUND OFF by MALLORY,MILES

03:09 MISS LAYUP by MALLORY,MILES
-- REBOUND OFF by MALLORY,MILES

02:55 MISS JUMPER by TALBERT,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN --
MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 02:37
REBOUND OFF by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON --
MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JOYCE,LIAM
02:27 20-21 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TALBERT,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by II,JASON SELLARS(in the paint) 02:04 22-21 V 1



ASSIST  by SHAW,BRYCE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:02

01:46 22-23 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MALLORY,MILES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TALBERT,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by II,JASON SELLARS 01:21
REBOUND OFF by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON --
GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,BRYCE 01:12 24-23 V 1

00:43 MISS JUMPER by TALBERT,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by II,JASON SELLARS --
MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by JOYCE,LIAM
FOUL  by II,JASON SELLARS 00:18

00:18 SUB IN by COBLE,WILL
00:18 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JABRIL
00:18 SUB OUT by JOYCE,LIAM
00:18 SUB OUT by TALBERT,JOSH
00:04 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JABRIL

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,BRYCE --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Averett Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Randolph-Macon
FOUL  by II,JASON SELLARS 19:43

19:43 24-24 GOOD FT by MALLORY,MILES
19:43 MISS FT by MALLORY,MILES

REBOUND DEF by II,JASON SELLARS --
GOOD JUMPER by II,JASON SELLARS(in the paint) 19:27 26-24 V 2

19:11 TURNOVER  by TALBERT,JOSH
STEAL  by LEWIS,JORDAN 19:11
MISS JUMPER by SHAW,BRYCE 18:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JABRIL
18:38 26-26 GOOD LAYUP by TALBERT,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JABRIL
18:08 FOUL  by MALLORY,MILES

MISS FT by II,JASON SELLARS 18:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by II,JASON SELLARS 18:08

-- REBOUND DEF by COBLE,WILL
17:48 26-28 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MBANGUE,DANIEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COBLE,WILL
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN 17:32
REBOUND OFF by PAULDIN,MILES --
GOOD LAYUP by PAULDIN,MILES(in the paint) 17:28 28-28
FOUL  by PAULDIN,MILES 17:10

17:10 28-29 H 1 GOOD FT by MBANGUE,DANIEL
17:10 28-30 H 2 GOOD FT by MBANGUE,DANIEL

SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 17:10
SUB OUT by PAULDIN,MILES 17:10

17:10 SUB IN by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR
17:10 SUB OUT by TALBERT,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by II,JASON SELLARS 16:53
REBOUND OFF by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON --
MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 16:51
REBOUND OFF by II,JASON SELLARS --
GOOD LAYUP by II,JASON SELLARS(in the paint) 16:51 30-30

16:51 FOUL  by MALLORY,MILES
GOOD FT by II,JASON SELLARS 16:51 31-30 V 1

16:51 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRYCE
16:51 SUB OUT by COBLE,WILL
16:40 TURNOVER  by MBANGUE,DANIEL

STEAL  by II,JASON SELLARS 16:40



16:24 FOUL  by MALLORY,MILES
GOOD FT by II,JASON SELLARS 16:24 32-30 V 2
GOOD FT by II,JASON SELLARS 16:24 33-30 V 3
SUB IN by LOWRANCE,JEM 16:24
SUB OUT by SHAW,BRYCE 16:24

16:24 SUB IN by TALBERT,JOSH
16:24 SUB IN by JOYCE,LIAM
16:24 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LANCE
16:24 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRYCE
16:24 SUB OUT by MALLORY,MILES
16:24 SUB OUT by MBANGUE,DANIEL
16:04 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,LANCE
15:51 FOUL  by JOHNSON,LANCE

SUB IN by MILTON,RAJA 15:51
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 15:51

15:51 SUB IN by PAYNE,VINCENT
15:51 SUB IN by MBANGUE,DANIEL
15:51 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JABRIL
15:51 SUB OUT by JOYCE,LIAM
15:44 FOUL  by JOHNSON,LANCE

GOOD FT by LOWRANCE,JEM 15:44 34-30 V 4
GOOD FT by LOWRANCE,JEM 15:44 35-30 V 5

15:25 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LANCE
-- REBOUND OFF by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR

FOUL  by HODGES,CLAY 15:25
15:20 35-32 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by TALBERT,JOSH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LANCE
FOUL  by MILTON,RAJA 15:20

15:20 35-33 V 2 GOOD FT by TALBERT,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by LOWRANCE,JEM(in the paint) 15:02 37-33 V 4
ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN --

14:47 37-35 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by TALBERT,JOSH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LOWRANCE,JEM 14:33

14:33 STEAL  by TALBERT,JOSH
14:28 37-37 GOOD JUMPER by TALBERT,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint) 14:11 39-37 V 2
ASSIST  by LOWRANCE,JEM --

13:47 MISS LAYUP by MBANGUE,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by II,JASON SELLARS --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:35
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 13:35
SUB IN by SHAW,BRYCE 13:35
SUB OUT by HODGES,CLAY 13:35
SUB OUT by LOWRANCE,JEM 13:35

13:35 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JABRIL
13:35 SUB OUT by PAYNE,VINCENT

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint) 13:20 41-37 V 4
13:03 MISS LAYUP by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR

REBOUND DEF by II,JASON SELLARS --
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint) 12:37 43-37 V 6

12:13 MISS 3PTR by TALBERT,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JABRIL

12:00 MISS JUMPER by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR
REBOUND DEF by II,JASON SELLARS --
TURNOVER  by II,JASON SELLARS 11:50

11:50 STEAL  by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR
11:46 TURNOVER  by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR

STEAL  by II,JASON SELLARS 11:46
SUB IN by PAULDIN,MILES 11:30
SUB OUT by II,JASON SELLARS 11:30

11:30 SUB IN by MALLORY,MILES
11:30 SUB IN by KEENER,KYLE



11:30 SUB IN by JOYCE,LIAM
11:30 SUB OUT by MBANGUE,DANIEL
11:30 SUB OUT by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR
11:30 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LANCE

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN 11:27 46-37 V 9
ASSIST  by MILTON,RAJA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:25
SUB IN by LOWRANCE,JEM 11:06
SUB OUT by MILTON,RAJA 11:06

11:06 SUB IN by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR
11:06 SUB OUT by KEENER,KYLE
11:02 FOUL  by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR
11:02 TURNOVER  by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR

MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 10:37
10:37 BLOCK  by MALLORY,MILES

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JABRIL
10:23 46-39 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by TALBERT,JOSH

TURNOVER  by SHAW,BRYCE 10:02
10:02 STEAL  by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR

FOUL  by PAULDIN,MILES 09:58
09:58 MISS FT by MALLORY,MILES

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:58 MISS FT by MALLORY,MILES

SUB IN by II,JASON SELLARS 09:58
SUB OUT by PAULDIN,MILES 09:58

09:58 SUB IN by MBANGUE,DANIEL
09:58 SUB OUT by JOYCE,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON --
TURNOVER  by SHAW,BRYCE 09:38

09:38 STEAL  by TALBERT,JOSH
09:20 46-41 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MBANGUE,DANIEL
FOUL  by SHAW,BRYCE 09:06
TURNOVER  by SHAW,BRYCE 09:06
SUB IN by HODGES,CLAY 09:06
SUB OUT by LOWRANCE,JEM 09:06

09:06 SUB IN by COBLE,WILL
09:06 SUB OUT by TALBERT,JOSH
08:40 MISS JUMPER by COBLE,WILL

-- REBOUND OFF by MALLORY,MILES
FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 08:38

08:38 46-42 V 4 GOOD FT by MALLORY,MILES
08:38 46-43 V 3 GOOD FT by MALLORY,MILES

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN 08:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by LEWIS,JORDAN 08:18
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JORDAN 08:18

08:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:57 MISS 3PTR by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,BRYCE --
MISS JUMPER by SHAW,BRYCE 07:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:28 SUB IN by TALBERT,JOSH
07:28 SUB OUT by COBLE,WILL
07:10 FOUL  by TALBERT,JOSH

MISS FT by HODGES,CLAY 07:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MALLORY,MILES

06:53 MISS JUMPER by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR
-- REBOUND OFF by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR

06:50 46-45 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN 06:23



-- REBOUND DEF by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR
05:52 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JABRIL

REBOUND DEF by II,JASON SELLARS --
05:28 FOUL  by MBANGUE,DANIEL

GOOD FT by HODGES,CLAY 05:28 47-45 V 2
MISS FT by HODGES,CLAY 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLORY,MILES
FOUL  by HODGES,CLAY 05:12

05:12 47-46 V 1 GOOD FT by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR
05:12 MISS FT by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR

REBOUND DEF by II,JASON SELLARS --
GOOD JUMPER by HODGES,CLAY(in the paint) 04:59 49-46 V 3

04:33 MISS JUMPER by TALBERT,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JORDAN 04:12

04:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:46 49-48 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MALLORY,MILES

-- ASSIST  by TALBERT,JOSH
TURNOVER  by HODGES,CLAY 03:31

03:31 STEAL  by MALLORY,MILES
03:22 TURNOVER  by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR

STEAL  by LEWIS,JORDAN 03:22
FOUL  by LEWIS,JORDAN 03:01
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JORDAN 03:01

02:49 49-50 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MALLORY,MILES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TALBERT,JOSH

FOUL  by II,JASON SELLARS 02:49
02:49 49-51 H 2 GOOD FT by MALLORY,MILES

GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON(in the paint) 02:28 51-51
ASSIST  by HODGES,CLAY --

02:04 MISS 3PTR by ,KEISHAWN PULLEY JR
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN --
FOUL  by II,JASON SELLARS 01:40
TURNOVER  by II,JASON SELLARS 01:40

01:23 MISS LAYUP by MALLORY,MILES
-- REBOUND OFF by MBANGUE,DANIEL

FOUL  by SHAW,BRYCE 01:23
01:23 MISS FT by MBANGUE,DANIEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:23 MISS FT by MBANGUE,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN 00:59
REBOUND OFF by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON --

00:59 FOUL  by MBANGUE,DANIEL
MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN,BRYSON 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLORY,MILES
00:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:33
00:31 TURNOVER  by MALLORY,MILES

STEAL  by LEWIS,JORDAN 00:31
MISS LAYUP by II,JASON SELLARS 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLORY,MILES
00:01 51-53 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MBANGUE,DANIEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


